

## FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE

## OFFICIAL CONVENTION CALL

TO: DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES OF THE MINNESOTA FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Constitution of the Republican Party of Minnesota and the Constitution of the MN Fifth Congressional District, the MN Fifth Congressional District Convention is hereby called to meet at:

## **CRYSTAL VFW POST 494**

5222 Bass Lake Road, Crystal, MN 55429 (Located East of County Rd. 81/ Bottineau Blvd., next to the Crystal Airport)

Thursday, April 10th, 2025 at 6:30 PM Registration opens at 6:00 PM, and closes 30 minutes after the convention is called to order.

Advanced Registration: \$40 Delegate/Alternate, \$20 Guest, at mngopcd5.org
Advanced Registration is available until Noon on Monday, April 7
Registration at the door: \$60 Delegate/Alternate, \$30 Guest
To pay in advance by check, make payable to, and mail to:
The Minnesota Fifth Congressional District Republican Committee
7321 Melody Drive NE, Fridley MN 55432

The MN Fifth Congressional District Convention shall be composed of the delegates and alternates elected at the 2024 BPOU Conventions designated as lying within the boundaries of the MN Fifth Congressional District.

The Convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Election of Fifth CD Officers (Chair, Deputy Chair, Treasurer, Secretary)
- 2. Election of three At-Large Full Committee Members
- 3. Election of a delegate and alternate to the Republican Party of Minnesota State Central Committee
- 4. Other business as may properly come before this convention

Anyone interested in running for one of the elected offices listed above must contact the Nominating Committee Chair Patty Mesenbrink by Noon, April 4th. Email her at: mnsportie@gmail.com.

For other information regarding this convention please contact: Alec Beck at beck.alec1961@gmail.com or (952) 457-7682 or visit our website: **mngopcd5.org**.

Copies of the agenda and rules of the convention are available at mngopcd5.org.

Issued: Hennepin County, Minnesota, this 19th day of March 2025.

## Alec Beck, Chair

5th Congressional District Republican Committee